16-Mbit (1M x 16) Static RAM
CY62167DV30
MoBL
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05328 Rev. *E  Revised June 21, 2004
Features
• Very high speed: 55 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.20V – 3.60V

Operating Range
Device Range
Ambient
Temperature VCC
[8]
CY62167DV30L Industrial –40°C to +85°C 2.20V to
3.60VCY62167DV30LL
Product Portfolio
Product
VCC Range (V) Speed
(ns)
Power Dissipation
Operating ICC(mA)
Standby ISB2(µA)f = 1MHz f = fmax
Min. Typ.[9] Max. Typ.[9] Max. Typ.[9] Max. Typ.[9] Max.
CY62167DV30L 2.20 3.0 3.60 55 2 4 15 30 2.5 30
70 12 25
CY62167DV30LL 55 2 4 15 30 2.5 22
70 12 25
Electrical Characteristics Over the Operating Range
Parameter Description Test Conditions
CY62167DV30-55 CY62167DV30-70

BHE/BLE
tSCE
CE2
tPWE
See Note 23
 CY62167DV30
MoBL
Document #: 38-05328 Rev. *E Page 10 of 12
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62167DV30L-55BVI BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8 mm × 9.5mm × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62167DV30LL-55BVI
55 CY62167DV30L-55ZI Z48A 48 Pin TSOP I Industrial
CY62167DV30LL-55ZI
70 CY62167DV30L-70BVI BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8 mm × 9.5mm × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62167DV30LL-70BVI
70 CY62167DV30L-70ZI Z48A 48-pin TSOP I Industrial
CY62167DV30LL-70ZI
Package Diagrams
A
1